

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BA No. 19938/2006 of The

MD. ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHURSHEED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exem. filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Shrivastava, adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERNone appears for the petitioner even on second call. We have  
perused the records and we do not find any scope for interference with  
the order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master